

Board of Taxation

Melissa Pollitt, CTA President

Kelly Hanson Barbara Holcomb Bill Wilhelm **Donald Reich** Commissioners

Diane R. Hesley, CTA Tax Administrator

Making It Better, Together.

Forrest Hall, 2nd Floor 509 Lakeland Rd Blackwood, NJ 08012 phone 856.225.5238 fax 856.225.5242

www.camdencounty.com diane.hesley@camdencounty.com

RESOLUTION # 1 OF 2024

WHEREAS, the Municipal Tax Assessor is required to file the tax list with the County Board of Taxation on or before January 10 of the tax year; and

WHEREAS, the County Tax Administrator must review each tax list and determine if all the required lists are properly filed and that the list is certified by the assessor of each district; and

WHEREAS, the Camden County Board of Taxation certifies the tax list as representative of a complete record of the taxes assessed in the districts within Camden County; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, the Camden County Board of Taxation along with the Camden County Tax Administrator have accepted and certify the 2024 Tax Lists as filed on January 10, 2024; and will review the certified 2024 Tax Lists on or before February 1, 2024.

Moved: Commissioner Wilhelm Second: Commissioner Holcomb

Roll Call: k.hanson b.holcomb m.pollitt yes yes yes

> d.reich w.wilhelm ves ves

Melissa Pollitt. CTA Diane R. Hesley, CTA,

Board President Camden County Tax Administrator